Notice of Determination

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 IMS: A-08	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife, WILDLIFE CONSERVATION BOARD P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
County Clerk (County of):	Contact: Daniel Vasquez Phone: (916) 926-2131
	Lead Agency: San Joaquin River Conservancy Contact: John Shelton Phone: (559) 253-7324 Ext. 3
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Sec	ction 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearingh	nouse): 2014061017
Project Title: San Joaquin River Conservancy River West Fre	sno, Eaton Trail Extension Project
Project Location: APN: 402-030-71S, San Joaquin River Mile 252, Fresno County	
Project Description: The San Joaquin River Parkway, River West Public Access project, identified as WCB Project ID No. 2018005, is for the acquisition of a public access easement on property in Fresno County. The property is approximately eight acres and is identified as Fresno County Assessor's Parcel Number 402-030-71S. The public access easement would enable the San Joaquin River Conservancy to complete design and construction of an access road and parking lot on the property. This would provide convenient access for Fresno County and Madera County residents to the San Joaquin River Parkway.	
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Board ☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible a	has approved the above gency
described project on November 18, 2020 and has made the fol (Date) described project.	llowing determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the	he environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation Measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project by WCB.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\square was \square was not] adopted for this project by WCB.	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provis	sions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the San Joaquin River Conservancy River	West Fresno, Eaton Trail Extension Project Final
Environmental Impact Report with comments and responses a	nd record of project approval is available to the General
Public at: 549 E. Olive Ave., Fresno, CA 93727 Docusigned by:	
Signature John f. Donnelly Title:	Executive Director
John P. Donnelly, Executive Director Date: Date	e Received for filing at OPR: